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Australia 
Mr. Keith Seyer 
Chief Engineer

Research, Audit and Vehicle Recalls

GPO Box 594

Canberra ACT 2601

AUSTRALIA

Phone: +02-6274-7479

Fax: +02-6274-7714

E-mail: keith.seyer@dotars.gov.au


Canada 
Mr. Y. Ian Noy 
Director, Standards Research and Development

Road Safety and Motor Vehicle Regulations

Transport Canada

330 Sparks Street, Tower “C”

Ottawa, Ontario 

CANADA, K1A ON5

Phone: +1-613-998-2268

Fax: +1-613-998-4831

E-mail: NOYI@tc.gc.ca


European Commission 
Mr. Per-Ove Engelbrecht 
EC/DG Enterprise

Head of Unit Automotive Industry (F/6)

Rue de la Loi 200 (AN 88 2/53)

1049 Brussels

BELGIUM

Phone: +32-2-299-2149

Fax: +32-2-296-9637

E-mail: per-ove.engelbrecht@cec.eu.int
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European Enhanced Vehicle-
safety Committee 

EEVC 

Dr. med. B. Friedel 
Chairman, EEVC

Direktor and Professor BASt

Brüderstrasse 53

51427 Bergisch Gladbach 1

GERMANY

Phone: +49-2204-43-600

Fax: +49-2204-43-676

E-mail: friedel@bast.de


Federal Republic of Germany 
DirProf Dr. Josef Kunz 
President of Federal Highway Research Institute (BASt)

Brüderstraße 53, D 51427 Bergisch Gladbach

GERMANY

phone: +49 2204 / 43-100

fax: +49 2204 / 43-675

e-mail: praesident@bast.de


France 

Mr. Bernard Gauvin 
Ingénieur général des mines

Ministère des transports

Direction de la sécurité et de la 

circulation routière

L’Arche de la Defense

92055 Paris

La Defense Cedex 04

FRANCE

Phone: +33-1-4081-8128

Fax: +33-1-4081-8359

E-mail: bernard:gauvin@equipement.gouv.fr
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Hungary 
Mr. Sándor Szabó 
Chef du Bureau CEE

Recherche et développement pour l'industrie 

automobile s.a. (AUTOKUT)

9, rue Csoka

1115 Budapest XI

HUNGARY

Phone: +36-1-203-7627 or 0018

Fax: +36-1-203-7634

E-mail: autokut@matavnet.hu


Italy 
Dott.ing. Antonio Erario 
Head of Unit MOT1

Ministry of Infrastructure and Transport

Department of Land Transport

Via G. Caraci 36- 00157, Rome

ITALY

Phone: +39 06 4158 6228 

Fax: +39 06 4158 3253

Email:erario.a@trasportinavigazione.it


Japan 

Mr. Takashi Kadomatsu 
Deputy Director

Automobile Division

Manufacturing Industries Bureau

Ministry of Ecomony, Trade and Industry

1-3-1 Kasumigaseki, Chiyoda-ku 

Tokyo 100

JAPAN

Phone: +81-3-3501-1690

Fax: +81-3-3501-6691

E-mail: kadomatsu-takashi@meti.go.jp
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Poland 
Mr. Wojciech Przybylski, M.Sc. 
Head of Vehicle Approval and Testing Department

Motor Transport Institute

80 Jagiellonska Street

03-301 Warsaw

POLAND

Phone: +48-22-811-2510, or


+48-22-811-3231 ext. 249 
Fax: +48-22-811-0906 
E-mail: wojtekp@its.waw.pl 

Sweden 
Mr. Anders Lie 
Specialist, Traffic Safety Department

Swedish National Road Administration

Röda vägen 1

781 87 Borlänge

SWEDEN

Phone: +46-243-750-17

Fax: +46-243-754-80

E-mail: anders.lie@vv.se


The Netherlands 
Mr. Kees Doornheim 
Head of vehicle standards development

RDW Vehicle Information and Admission

P.O. Box 777

2700 AT Zoetermeer

NETHERLANDS

Phone: +31-79-3458-272

Fax: +31-79-3458-041

E-mail: cdoornheim@rdw.nl
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United Kingdom 
Mr. Malcolm Fendick 
Chief Mechanical Engineer, VSE

Department of Environment, Transport, Local Government

and the Regions


2/06, Great Minster House

76, Marsham St.

London SW1P 4DR

United Kingdom

Phone: +44-207-944-2070

Fax: +44-207-944-2609

E-mail: malcolm.fendick@dtlr.gsi.gov.uk

/

Professor Richard Lowne 
Chief Research Scientist

Vehicle Safety Research

Transport Research Laboratory

Old Workingham Road

Crowthorne, Berkshire RG45 6AU

United Kingdom

Phone: +44-134-477-0617

Fax: +44-134-477-0645

E-mail: rlowne@trl.co.uk


United States of America 
Dr. Raymond P. Owings 
Associate Administrator for Research and Development

National Highway Traffic Safety

Administration (NRD 01)

400 7th Street, S.W.

Washington, D.C. 20590

United States of America

Phone: +1-202-366-9836

Fax: +1-202-366-5930

E-mail: rowings@nhtsa.dot.gov



